Amount Cash Flows 1 Year 5 Years

$000 $000 $000 $000 $000
Council 2007
Cash and cash equivalents 558 558 558 -  -
Debtors and other receivables 12,387 12,387 12,387 -  -
Community and related party loans 3,264 3,710 226 3,484 -
Net settled derivative assets 6,022 6,022 88 2,985 2,949
Sinking fund investments 1,690 1,943 358 1,585 -
Total 23,921 24,620 13,617 8,054 2,949

Carrying Contractual Less Than 1 - 5 Years More Than
Amount Cash Flows 1 Year 5 Years

$000 $000 $000 $000 $000
Group 2007
Cash and cash equivalents 558 558 558 -  -
Debtors and other receivables 12,387 12,387 12,387 -  -
Community and related party loans 3,264 3,710 226 3,484 -
Net settled derivative assets 6,022 6,022 88 2,985 2,949
Sinking fund investments 1,690 1,943 358 1,585 -
Total 23,921 24,620 13,617 8,054 2,949

Sensitivity analysis
The table below illustrates the potential profit and loss and equity (excluding retained earnings) impact for
reasonably possible market movements, with all other variables held constant, based on Council's
financial instrument exposures at balance date. We have determined that a 100 basis points (bps)
movement is reasonably possible.

-100bps +100bps
Profit Equity Profit Equity

INTEREST RATE RISK Note $000 $000 $000 $000
Council 2008
Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 1 (1) -  1 -
Derivative financial instruments 2 (3,404) -  3,273 -

Financial Liabilities
Borrowings - secured loans 3 1,852 -  (1,852) -
Total sensitivity to interest rate risk (1,553) -  1,422 -

11.0  FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2008

2007/08 Annual Report
HAMILTON CITY COUNCIL  www.hamilton.co.nz/annualreport

232

-100bps +100bps
Profit Equity Profit Equity

INTEREST RATE RISK Note $000 $000 $000 $000
Group 2008
Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 1 (1) -  1 -
Derivative financial instruments 2 (3,404) -  3,273 -

Financial Liabilities
Borrowings - secured loans 3 1,852 -  (1,852) -
Total sensitivity to interest rate risk (1,553) -  1,422 -

-100bps +100bps
Profit Equity Profit Equity

INTEREST RATE RISK Note $000 $000 $000 $000
Council 2007
Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 1 (1) -  1 -
Derivative financial instruments 2 (3,261) -  3,153 -

Financial Liabilities
Borrowings - secured loans 3 1,355 -  (1,355) -
Total sensitivity to interest rate risk (1,907) -  1,799 -

-100bps +100bps
Profit Equity Profit Equity

INTEREST RATE RISK Note $000 $000 $000 $000
Group 2007
Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 1 (1) -  1 -
Derivative financial instruments 2 (3,261) -  3,153 -

Financial Liabilities
Borrowings - secured loans 3 1,355 -  (1,355) -
Total sensitivity to interest rate risk (1,907) -  1,799 -

Explanation of sensitivity analysis:
1 Cash and cash equivalents include bank balances at call totalling $1,259,000 (2007 $503,000)

which are at floating rates.

2 Derivative financial instruments include interest rate swaps with a fair value totalling
$3,312,000 (2007 $6,021,000). A movement in interest rates of plus 1% has an effect on the
unrealised value of the derivative of $3,273,000 (2007 $3,153,000). A movement in interest
rates of minus 1% has an effect on the unrealised value of the derivative of $3,404,000 (2007
$3,261,000).

3 Council has floating rate debt with a principal amount totalling $185,209,000 (2007 $135,454,000).
A movement in interest rates of plus or minus 1% has an effect on interest expense of $1,852,000